### 502093892 10/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Carlton ORDWAY	09/24/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interscope Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2901 Carmody Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Attention: Owner/President	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45042-1761	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13616478

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5139456785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139838579
Email: matson.cr@pg.com

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company

Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Central Docketing - 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12588

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles R. Matson

Total Attachments: 1

source=12588\_ORDWAY-ASGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029125 FRAME: 0706 **- \$40.00 1361**€

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor herewith declare that I am an inventor and I have cooperated to make a certain invention as set forth in a utility patent application entitled **Methods and Apparatuses for Conveying Absorbent Articles in a Converting Line**, Attorney's Docket No. 12588 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/616,478, on September 14, 2012. I grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.

David Carlton ORDWAY of 3739 Pamajera Drive, Oxford, Ohio 45056, USA.

I made said invention set forth in said utility patent application on behalf of The Procter & Gamble Company and while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to Interscope Manufacturing, Inc. and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to Interscope Manufacturing, Inc.. Pursuant to said obligation and at the request of Interscope Manufacturing, Inc., I assign to Interscope Manufacturing, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said utility patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said utility patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in said application and patents shall vest irrevocably in Interscope Manufacturing, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Interscope Manufacturing, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns as Interscope Manufacturing, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns may direct.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said utility patent application.

David Carlton ORDWAY

24-Sept, -2012 Date

State of Ohio

SS {

County of Hamilton

On this Aday of Someway, 2012, before me personally appeared David Carlton ORDWAY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

CHRISTINE D. HARMON
Motary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 12-19-2012

PATENT REEL: 029125 FRAME: 0707

**RECORDED: 10/15/2012**